Spring 2019 Student Perception of Instruction Results for
Principles of Macroeconomics (Veronika Dolar)

Project Title: SUNY Old Westbury Student Perception of Instruction - Spring 2019

Courses Audience: 24
Responses Received: 7
Response Ratio: 29.17%

|
Report Comments
June 19, 2019

Dear Veronika Dolar,

Please find the Spring 2019 student feedback for Principles of Macroeconomics attached. Copies of this report will be distributed to
your Academic Department and to the Dean of your designated school, and must be included in Reappointment, Promotion, and
Tenure files. If you have any questions please contact Duncan Quarless or the Office of Academic Affairs.

Thank you,
SUNY OId Westbury Course Evaluation Team

Prepared by: Chandra Shehigian
Creation Date: Sunday, June 23, 2019
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Evaluation of Instructor

1. The instructor presented the course material clearly.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%) | O
Sometimes (0.00%) 0

Often (42.86%) 3
Almost Always (57.14%) 4

[ Total (7) ] | |

0 1 2 3 4 5
Mean 4.57
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.53

2. The instructor stimulated interest in this subject.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0

Rarely (14.29%) 1
Sometimes (14.29%) 1
Often (14.29%) 1
Almost Always (57.14%) 4
[ Total (7) ]
0 1 2 3 4 5
Mean 4.14
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 1.21

3. The instructor cleared up points of confusion.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%) | O
Sometimes (28.57%) 2
Often (14.29%) 1
Almost Always (57.14%) 4
[ Total (7) ]
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Mean 4.29
Median 5.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 0.95




4. Tests and assignments were related to material covered in class.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (0.00%) | 0

o

Often (42.86%) 3
Almost Always (57.14%) 4

[ Total (7) ] | |

0 1 2 3 4 5
Mean 4.57
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.53

5. The tests and assignments were graded fairly.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%)
Sometimes (0.00%) 0
Often (42.86%) 3
Almost Always (57.14%) 4
[ Total (7) ]
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Mean 4.57
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.53

‘

. Course objective were clear.

Almost Never (0.00%) | 0
Rarely (0.00%) | O
Sometimes (14.29%) 1
Often (28.57%) 2
Almost Always (57.14%) 4
[ Total (7) ]
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Mean 4.43
Median 5.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 0.79




Overall Impression of the Course

1. How much do you feel you learned in this course? (1=Nothing, 5=A lot)

1 (0.00%)
2 (0.00%)
3 (14.29%)
4 (42.86%)
5 (42.86%)

[ Total (7) ] : : : : |
0 05 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5
Sswtistes . Vale
Mean 4.29
Median 4.00
Mode 4,5
Standard Deviation 0.76

2. Please provide an overall rating of this instructor's teaching.(1=Very Negative, 5=Very Positive)

1 (14.29%)

2 (0.00%)
3 (14.29%)
4 (28.57%)
5 (42.86%)
[ Total (7) ]

Mean 3.86
Median 4.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 1.46

3. Please provide an overall rating of this course. (1=Very Negative, 5=Very Positive)

1 (14.29%)
2 (14.29%)

3 (0.00%)
4 (28.57%)
5 (42.86%)

[ Total (7) ] . . . . |
0 0.5 1 1:5 2 2.5 3 35
Mean 3.71
Median 4.00
Mode 5

Standard Deviation 1.60




Is this course a requirement for your major?

1. Is this course a requirement for your major?

Yes (5) — 71.43%
No (2) [y 28.57%

[ Total (7)]
0 50% 100%

What is your class standing?

1. What is your class standing?

Freshman (0) | 0.00%

Sophomore (0) | 0.00%
Junior (4) [ 57.14%
Senior (3) I 42.86%

Graduate Student (0) | 0.00%
Other (0) | 0.00%
[ Total (7) ]

0 50% 100%

What is your cumulative GPA?

1. What is your cumulative GPA?

40(0) | 0.00%
35(2) — 50.00%
0

3.0 (0)  0.00%
25(1) I 25.00%

2.0 (0)  0.00%

1.5 (0) ' 0.00%

1.0 (0)  0.00%

Less than 1.0 (0) ! 0.00%
Unknown (1) — 25.00%

[ Total (4) ]
0

50% 100%

What grade do you expect in this class?

1. What grade do you expect in this class?

A(4) — 57.14%
B (2) M 28.57%
C (0) i 0.00%
D (0) 0.00%
F (0) 10.00%
Unsure (1)
[ Total (7) 1]

14.29%
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0 50% 100%




What were the strengths of this course and/or instructor?

she put all the information out that we needed.

Even though this class was taught online, | felt like Professor Dolar taught me a lot about Macroeconomics. | was not familiar with
the material, but her teaching made me understand. Very good class.

What were the weaknesses of this course and/or instructor?

Failure to communicate through emails.

that the class was online but she tried her best to explain everything

Use this space for any additional comments

Not Answered
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